These prices are effective November 21, 2024.
Prices are subject to change without notice.

ALPHA

CREMATION SERVICES

5300 West 11 Ave., Eugene, Oregon 97402

(541) 686-3064  (541) 345-8953 (Fax)

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.
Acceptable forms of payment include; Check, Credit Card or Prepaid Funeral Contract.

Assignment of funds for life insurance policies must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

This facility is licensed and regulated by the Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board (971) 673-1500




CREMATION OPTIONS

As of November 21, 2024

DIRECT CREMATION
Services Include:

e Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
e Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home
(25-mile radius)

ALPHA SIMPLE FAREWELL
Services Include:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Sanitary Care of Deceased

Modified Preparation of Deceased

Use of Facilities and Staff for Private Family
Farewell

e Family-only viewing for half hour during
office hours at the Musgrove Care Center

ALPHA SERVICE AT CREMATORY
Services Include:

e Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

e Sanitary Care of Deceased

e Use of Facilities and Staff for Crematory
Service

e Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home
(25-mile radius)

New Offerings:

PACKAGES FROM $1,050

Refrigeration

Transfer of Deceased to Crematory
Crematory Fee

Alternative Container

PACKAGES FROM 51,365

Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home
(25-mile radius)

Transfer of Deceased to Crematory
Refrigeration
Crematory Fee

PACKAGES FROM $2,655

Transfer of Deceased to Crematory
Refrigeration

Crematory Fee

Family and Clergy only — Total Services limited
to one hour

Aquamation (Alkaline Hydrolysis) and Terramation (Natural Organic Reduction)

This charge includes the basic overhead and necessary fees to carry out the local transfer of the deceased to the
funeral home, temporary shelter of remains, filing the death certificate and obtaining a disposition permit. It
includes consultation with the family, hydrolysis or terramation charges and the return of the processed remains
to the funeral home. An outer enclosure is not required. An urn selection will be requested for final disposition or

memorialization purposes.

The transport fees from the funeral home to the facility are provided below.

Aquamation
Transportation Fee
Terramation
Transportation Fee

$2,995
$1,512
$4,950
$1,476




Alpha Cremation Services
5300 West 11th Avenue, Eugene, OR 97402
(541) 686-3064

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 11/21/2024

Prices are subject to change without notice.
The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements

mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing
the funeral goods and services you selected.

DIRECT CREMATION $995.00 to $4,950.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $790.00
Crematory $515.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $495.00
Refrigeration $365.00
Direct Cremation Deduction ($1,170.00)
A. Direct Cremation without container $995.00
Alternative Container $55.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard

containers.
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $1,050.00
C. Direct Aqua Cremation $2,995.00
D. Direct Terramation $4,950.00

Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $790.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).
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CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $645.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Restoration of the Remains following Organ Donation $620.00
Additional Procedures of Embalming following Autopsy $415.00
Autopsy Repair $415.00
Other Preparation of the Body $305.00
Basic Sanitary Care of Unembalmed Remains $205.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES

Expedited Arrangements, Visitation or Cremation $205.00
Terramation - Laying in Ceremony $500.00
Crematory $515.00
Refrigeration $365.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony $1,020.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering $260.00
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony $720.00
Private Family Viewing $205.00
Immediate Family to Witness Disposition $285.00
Reception with Coffee, Tea, and Cookies (up to 50 people) $415.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

Aquamation Transportation Fee $1,512.00
Terramation Transportation Fee $1,476.00
Transport to Cemetery $105.00
2nd Attendant beyond 25 mile radius $130.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $495.00
Hearse $305.00
Additional mileage beyond 25 mile radius $6.00
Transfer of Remains to Airport $450.00
Transfer of Deceased for Autopsy $305.00
After Business Hours Transportation $210.00
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Light Lunch Reception (up to 50 people)

Urn Filling (for outside urn)

Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)
International Receiving of Remains (Additional)
Shelter of Remains Per Day (After 72 Hours)
Securing Death Certificates

Translation Services & Consulate Permits
Mailing of cremated remains

Certified Mailing of death certificates

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult

Elite Box Set

Life Tribute DVD

Deluxe Box Set

Air Tray

Sterling Silver Oval Pendant
Personalized Memorial Folders
In Remembrance Package
Elite Register Book

Custom Prayer Cards

Deluxe Register Book

Box Set Personalized Folders
Register Book
Acknowledgement Cards

Basic Cremation Container

Velvet Urn Bag

CASKETS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
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$55.00

$1,425.00

$49.00

to

to

to

$670.00
$40.00
$20.00
$450.00
$100.00
$55.00
$750.00
$175.00
$35.00

$1,995.00
$405.00
$385.00
$345.00
$330.00
$295.00
$250.00
$180.00
$165.00
$110.00
$105.00
$95.00
$85.00
$65.00
$55.00
$8.00

$19,235.00

$18,700.00

$4,895.00



IMMEDIATE BURIAL $1,855.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Refrigeration

Hearse

Other Preparation of the Body

Immediate Burial Deduction

A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)

Union Flannel Gray

B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket

FORWARDING OF REMAINS

This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a
ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Transfer of Remains to Airport

Forwarding of Remains Deduction

RECEIVING OF REMAINS

This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Airport

Hearse

Page: 1

to $3,115.00

$790.00
$495.00
$365.00
$305.00
$305.00
($405.00)

$1,855.00

$1,260.00
$3,115.00

$2,245.00

$790.00
$645.00
$495.00
$450.00
($135.00)

$1,545.00

$790.00
$450.00
$305.00



