These prices are effective November 21, 2024. Prices are subject to change without notice.

ALPHA CREMATION SERVICES

5300 West 11 Ave., Eugene, Oregon 97402

(541) 686-3064 (541) 345-8953 (Fax)

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.

Acceptable forms of payment include; Check, Credit Card or Prepaid Funeral Contract. Assignment of funds for life insurance policies must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

This facility is licensed and regulated by the Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board (971) 673-1500

CREMATION OPTIONS

As of November 21, 2024

DIRECT CREMATION

Services Include:

- Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
- Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home (25-mile radius)

Refrigeration

- Transfer of Deceased to Crematory
- Crematory Fee
- Alternative Container

ALPHA SIMPLE FAREWELL

Services Include:

- Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff •
- Sanitary Care of Deceased •
- Modified Preparation of Deceased •
- Use of Facilities and Staff for Private Family Farewell
- Family-only viewing for half hour during • office hours at the Musgrove Care Center

ALPHA SERVICE AT CREMATORY

Services Include:

- Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Crematory •
- Sanitary Care of Deceased •
- Use of Facilities and Staff for Crematory
 Crematory Fee Service
- Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home (25-mile radius)

New Offerings:

Aquamation (Alkaline Hydrolysis) and Terramation (Natural Organic Reduction)

This charge includes the basic overhead and necessary fees to carry out the local transfer of the deceased to the funeral home, temporary shelter of remains, filing the death certificate and obtaining a disposition permit. It includes consultation with the family, hydrolysis or terramation charges and the return of the processed remains to the funeral home. An outer enclosure is not required. An urn selection will be requested for final disposition or memorialization purposes.

The transport fees from the funeral home to the facility are provided below.

Aquamation Transportation Fee	\$2,995
Transportation Fee	\$1,512
Terramation	\$4,950
Transportation Fee	\$1,476

- Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home (25-mile radius)
- Transfer of Deceased to Crematory
- Refrigeration
- **Crematory Fee**

PACKAGES FROM \$2,655

- Refrigeration
- Family and Clergy only Total Services limited to one hour

PACKAGES FROM \$1,050

PACKAGES FROM \$1,365

Alpha Cremation Services

5300 West 11th Avenue, Eugene, OR 97402

(541) 686-3064

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 11/21/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

DIRECT CREMATION	\$995.00	to	\$4,950.00
This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below	<i>.</i>		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$790.00	
Crematory		\$515.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$495.00	
Refrigeration		\$365.00	
Direct Cremation Deduction		(\$1,170.00)	
A. Direct Cremation without container		\$995.00	
Alternative Container		\$55.00	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative conta containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard of (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corru- containers.	or composition materials		
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container		\$1,050.00	
C. Direct Aqua Cremation		\$2,995.00	
D. Direct Terramation		\$4,950.00	

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

\$790.00

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Restoration of the Remains following Organ Donation	\$620.00
Additional Procedures of Embalming following Autopsy	\$415.00
Autopsy Repair	\$415.00
Other Preparation of the Body	\$305.00
Basic Sanitary Care of Unembalmed Remains	\$205.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES

Expedited Arrangements, Visitation or Cremation	\$205.00
Terramation - Laying in Ceremony	\$500.00
Crematory	\$515.00
Refrigeration	\$365.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony	\$1,020.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering	\$260.00
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony	\$720.00
Private Family Viewing	\$205.00
Immediate Family to Witness Disposition	\$285.00
Reception with Coffee, Tea, and Cookies (up to 50 people)	\$415.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

Aquamation Transportation Fee	\$1,512.00
Terramation Transportation Fee	\$1,476.00
Transport to Cemetery	\$105.00
2nd Attendant beyond 25 mile radius	\$130.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$495.00
Hearse	\$305.00
Additional mileage beyond 25 mile radius	\$6.00
Transfer of Remains to Airport	\$450.00
Transfer of Deceased for Autopsy	\$305.00
After Business Hours Transportation	\$210.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Light Lunch Reception (up to 50 people)	\$670.00
Urn Filling (for outside urn)	\$40.00
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)	\$20.00
International Receiving of Remains (Additional)	\$450.00
Shelter of Remains Per Day (After 72 Hours)	\$100.00
Securing Death Certificates	\$55.00
Translation Services & Consulate Permits	\$750.00
Mailing of cremated remains	\$175.00
Certified Mailing of death certificates	\$35.00
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE	
Parting Stone - Adult	\$1,995.00

			1 1
Elite Box Set			\$405.00
Life Tribute DVD			\$385.00
Deluxe Box Set			\$345.00
Air Tray			\$330.00
Sterling Silver Oval Pendant			\$295.00
Personalized Memorial Folders			\$250.00
In Remembrance Package			\$180.00
Elite Register Book			\$165.00
Custom Prayer Cards			\$110.00
Deluxe Register Book			\$105.00
Box Set Personalized Folders			\$95.00
Register Book			\$85.00
Acknowledgement Cards			\$65.00
Basic Cremation Container			\$55.00
Velvet Urn Bag			\$8.00
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$55.00	to	\$19,235.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$1,425.00	to	\$18,700.00
URNS			
UNINJ			

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	49.00	to	\$4,895.00
---	-------	----	------------

IMMEDIATE BURIAL	\$1,855.00	to	\$3,115.00
This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the fo	llowing:		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$790.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$495.00	
Refrigeration		\$365.00	
Hearse		\$305.00	
Other Preparation of the Body		\$305.00	
Immediate Burial Deduction		(\$405.00)	
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of	f the casket)	\$1,855.00	
Union Flannel Gray		\$1,260.00	
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket		\$3,115.00	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS			\$2,245.00
This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, ceremony of any type.	viewing, or a		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$790.00	
Embalming		\$645.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$495.00	
Transfer of Remains to Airport		\$450.00	
Forwarding of Remains Deduction		(\$135.00)	
RECEIVING OF REMAINS			\$1,545.00
This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.			
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$790.00	
Transfer of Remains to Airport		\$450.00	
Hearse		\$305.00	